Code VIC

**Company name** Vingroup Joint Stock Company

**Date** 11/29/2024

**Subject** Transferring shares

## **Content:**

On November 28, 2024, the BOD of Vingroup Joint Stock Company issued the Board resolution to approve the transfer of 99% shares of YVHT Joint Stock Company which VIC was holding as follows:

- 80% of shares would be transferred to foreign investor.
- 19.93% shares would be transferred to Vinhomes Joint Stock Company.
  After the transaction, YVHT Joint Stock Company would no longer subsidiary of VIC.